
Comprehensive Arts & Science 
(CAS) Transition

An Overview



What is CAS Transition?
Comprehensive Arts and Science (CAS) Transition is 
designed for high school and Adult Basic Education 
graduates who would like to improve their general 
employability skills or who are lacking either the 
academic courses or the required grades to meet the 
entrance requirements of the college program they would 
like to enter. The Transition program also provides a 
valuable “refresher” for mature students who have been 
away from education, training and/or the workforce for 
some time.



CAS Transition Academic Plans
Certificate Clearing

Deficiencies
Personal Interest

• required for entrance to a 
specific CNA program due 
to GED equivalency

• required to obtain general 
entrance requirements to 
MUN (MOUs established 
with some MUN 
programs)

• required to complete
only those courses to 
obtain entrance 
requirements for a 
specific CNA program

• already meets 
requirements for a 
specific CNA program 
or MUN

• “testing the waters” of 
post-secondary 
education



CAS Transition Academic Plans
Applied 

Arts
Business Engineering IT Medical 

Sciences
Memorial 
University

Semester 1:
CM1060
MA1040
SD1230
SD1570
PS1120

Semester 2:
CM1061
MA1041
SD1580
CM1180
SC1120

Semester 1:
CM1060
MA1040
HN1230 or MR1100
EP1100
PS2340

Semester 2:
CM1061
MA1041
HN1240 or MR2100
HR1120
EP1110

Semester 1:
CM1060
MA1040
CH1030
PH1050
EP1100

Semester 2:
CM1061
MA1041
CH1031
PH1051
HN1400

Semester 1:
CM1060
MA1040
EP1100
SD1570
CP1920

Semester 2:
CM1061
MA1041
HR1120
SD1580
CP1925

Semester 1:
CM1060
MA1040
BL1020
CH1030 or PH1050
SD1570

Semester 2:
CM1061
MA1041
BL1021
CH1031 or PH1051
CM1180

Semester 1:
CM1060
MA1040
PS1120
EP1100
SD1570

Semester 2:
CM1061
MA1041
SC1120
CM1180
SD1230



Requirements for Program Completion
To be awarded the CAS Transition certificate, students must attain 40 credits and 
maintain a 2.0 GPA.  Credits must include:
• 10 Required Credits (English I and II)
• 20 Core Credits 
• 10 Elective Credits 

Core and elective credits may be chosen from the fields of general education, 
social sciences, exploration and student success courses.  

Students can take electives from other College programs provided prerequisites/co-
requisites are met and the student’s schedule can be accommodated. 



CAS Transition vs Adult Basic Education
CAS Transition

Entrance Requirements:  High school graduation or equivalent

Curriculum: Post-secondary level courses that provide equivalency to high school entrance requirements for 
CNA programs and/or Memorial University

Electives from other College programs and/or select MUN transferable courses can be completed

Adult Basic Education

Entrance Requirements: 19 years of age and a resident of Canada

Curriculum: Level I (equivalent to K-6), Level II (equivalent to grades 7-9), Level III (equivalent to grades 10-12); 
36 credits required to graduate with a high school diploma issued by the Department of Education


