Comprehensive Arts & Science (CAS) Transition

An Overview



What is CAS Transition?

Comprehensive Arts and Science (CAS) Transition is designed for high school and Adult Basic Education graduates who would like to improve their general employability skills or who are lacking either the academic courses or the required grades to meet the entrance requirements of the college program they would like to enter. The Transition program also provides a valuable "refresher" for mature students who have been away from education, training and/or the workforce for some time.



CAS Transition Academic Plans

Certificate	Clearing Deficiencies	Personal Interest
 required for entrance to a specific CNA program due to GED equivalency required to obtain general entrance requirements to MUN (MOUs established with some MUN programs) 	 required to complete only those courses to obtain entrance requirements for a specific CNA program 	 already meets requirements for a specific CNA program or MUN "testing the waters" of post-secondary education



CAS Transition Academic Plans

Applied	Business	Engineering	IT	Medical	Memorial
Arts				Sciences	University
Semester 1:					
CM1060	CM1060	CM1060	CM1060	CM1060	CM1060
MA1040	MA1040	MA1040	MA1040	MA1040	MA1040
SD1230	HN1230 or MR1100	CH1030	EP1100	BL1020	PS1120
SD1570	EP1100	PH1050	SD1570	CH1030 or PH1050	EP1100
PS1120	PS2340	EP1100	CP1920	SD1570	SD1570
Semester 2:					
CM1061	CM1061	CM1061	CM1061	CM1061	CM1061
MA1041	MA1041	MA1041	MA1041	MA1041	MA1041
SD1580	HN1240 or MR2100	CH1031	HR1120	BL1021	SC1120
CM1180	HR1120	PH1051	SD1580	CH1031 or PH1051	CM1180
SC1120	EP1110	HN1400	CP1925	CM1180	SD1230



Requirements for Program Completion

To be awarded the CAS Transition certificate, students must attain 40 credits and maintain a 2.0 GPA. Credits must include:

- 10 Required Credits (English I and II)
- 20 Core Credits
- 10 Elective Credits

Core and elective credits may be chosen from the fields of general education, social sciences, exploration and student success courses.

Students can take electives from other College programs provided prerequisites/corequisites are met and the student's schedule can be accommodated.



CAS Transition vs Adult Basic Education

CAS Transition

Entrance Requirements: High school graduation or equivalent

Curriculum: Post-secondary level courses that provide equivalency to high school entrance requirements for CNA programs and/or Memorial University

Electives from other College programs and/or select MUN transferable courses can be completed

Adult Basic Education

Entrance Requirements: 19 years of age and a resident of Canada

Curriculum: Level I (equivalent to K-6), Level II (equivalent to grades 7-9), Level III (equivalent to grades 10-12); 36 credits required to graduate with a high school diploma issued by the Department of Education

cna